FORM PTO-1618A Ex 06/30/99 (-MB could-0027

MILO 7.77-10



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

02-22-2000

03-23-2000

RECORI

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #31

	DEMARKS ONLY	
T(): The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem		101296420
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	[].·
X New	X Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Document ID #		Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party		
Solive ying raity	Mark if additional names of convey	ing parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name TEKTRONIX, INC.		01012000
Formantia		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other		
Other		
X Qitizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	mization: Oregon	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached
		ing parties attached
Receiving Party Name XEROX CORPORATION		ing parties attached
		ing parties attached
Name XEROX CORPORATION DE;A/AKA/TA		ing parties attached
Name XEROX CORPORATION DE;A/AKA/TA		ing parties attached
Name XEROX CORPORATION DE;A/AKA/TA Composed of		ing parties attached
Name XEROX CORPORATION DE;A/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 800 Long Ridge Road		ing parties attached
Name XEROX CORPORATION DE:A/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 800 Long Ridge Road Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiv	
Name XEROX CORPORATION DE;A/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 800 Long Ridge Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Stamford	Mark if additional names of receiv	06904
Name XEROX CORPORATION DE;A/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 800 Long Ridge Road Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of received to the connecticut State/Country	06904 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an
Name XEROX CORPORATION DE:A/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 800 Long Ridge Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Stamford City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of received to the connecticut State/Country	06904 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Name XEROX CORPORATION DE;A/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 800 Long Ridge Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Stamford	Mark if additional names of received to the connecticut State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Name XEROX CORPORATION DE;A/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 800 Long Ridge Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Stamford City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of received to the connecticut State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Composed of Address (line 1) 800 Long Ridge Road Address (line 2) Stamford City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of received to the connecticut State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gattering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADI RESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0917

EORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK			
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (213) 488-7100			
Name	Steven W. Smyrski, Esq.			
Ac dress (line 1)	Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP			
Ac dress (line 2)	725 South Figueroa St.			
Ac dress (line 3)	Suite 1200			
Acdress (line 4)	Los Angeles, CA 90017-5443			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Enter either the	7 75/466,489 75/466,922 1,640,278 1,921,490 2,117,143			
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 21			
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 540.00			
Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Steven W				
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed			

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additiona	al Conveying Party	Execution Date onth Day Year
Name	TEKTRONIX, INC.	1012000
Formerly [
[] Individu	ual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation A	ssociation
Other		
X Sitizens	State of Incorporation/@rganization Oregon	
Receiving Enter Additional	Party nal Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	E XEROX CORPORATION	
DB/VAKA/TA	A	
Composed of	of [
Address (line 1	1) 800 Long Ridge Road	
Address (line 2	2)	
Address (line 3	Danielora	
Address (line 3	City State/Country dual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be rec	Zip Code orded is an
r 	City State/Country dual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be reclassignment and the most domiciled in the traction Association Association Association	Zip Code orded is an eceiving party is Jnited States, an nestic I be attached
[] Individe	city State/Country dual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be reclassignment and the most domiciled in the tration Association appointment of a dor	Zip Code Orded is an ecceiving party is United States, an nestic I be attached a separate
Individed X Corpora	City State/Country dual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be reclassignment and the reclassic representative should (Designation must be	Zip Code Orded is an ecceiving party is United States, an nestic I be attached a separate
Individence Individence	City dual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be reclassignment and the reclassignment and the reclassignment of a document of a document from the A document from the A nestrip/State of Incorporation/Organization New York k Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional recognitions and the reclassical properties of the composition of the compositio	zip Code orded is an ecceiving party is Inited States, an mestic d be attached a separate ssignment.)
Individue X Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either ti	City General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recassignment and the reconstitution Association Assoc	zip Code orded is an ecceiving party is Inited States, an mestic d be attached a separate ssignment.)
Individue X Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either the	City General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recassignment and the run ot domiciled in the Lappointment of a dor representative should (Designation must be document from the Analysis) Deskrip/State of Incorporation/Organization New York K Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional run the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same rademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	zip Code orded is an ecceiving party is Inited States, an mestic d be attached a separate ssignment.)
Individue X Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either ti Tra 75/527,5	City General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recassignment and the recognition of a dor representative should (Designation must be document from the American Number (s) or Registration Number (s) Mark if additional retreatment Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same rademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	zip Code orded is an ecceiving party is Inited States, an mestic d be attached a separate ssignment.)
Individue X Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either the	City General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recassignment and the recognition of a dor representative should (Designation must be document from the American Number (s) or Registration Number (s) Mark if additional retreatment Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same rademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	zip Code orded is an ecceiving party is Inited States, an mestic d be attached a separate ssignment.)
Individue X Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either ti Tra 75/527,5	City General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recassignment and the recognition of a dor representative should (Designation must be document from the American Number (s) or Registration Number (s) Mark if additional retreatment Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same rademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	zip Code orded is an ecceiving party is Inited States, an mestic d be attached a separate ssignment.)
Individue X Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either ti Tra 75/527,5	City General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recassignment and the recognition of a dor representative should (Designation must be document from the American Number (s) or Registration Number (s) Mark if additional retreatment Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same rademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	zip Code orded is an ecceiving party is Inited States, an mestic d be attached a separate ssignment.)
Individue X Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either ti Tra 75/527,5	City General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recassignment and the recognition of a dor representative should (Designation must be document from the American Number (s) or Registration Number (s) Mark if additional retreatment Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same rademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	zip Code orded is an ecceiving party is Inited States, an mestic d be attached a separate ssignment.)
Individue X Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either ti Tra 75/527,5	City General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recassignment and the recognition of a dor representative should (Designation must be document from the American Number (s) or Registration Number (s) Mark if additional retreatment Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same rademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	zip Code orded is an ecceiving party is Inited States, an mestic d be attached a separate ssignment.)
Individue X Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either ti Tra 75/527,5	City General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recassignment and the recognition of a dor representative should (Designation must be document from the American Number (s) or Registration Number (s) Mark if additional retreatment Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same rademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	zip Code orded is an ecceiving party is Inited States, an mestic d be attached a separate ssignment.)

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS BY TEKTRONIX, INC.

WHEREAS, Tektronix, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose address is 26600 SW Parkway, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks, the goodwill symbolized by the marks, and United States registrations and pending applications of the marks identified in Appendix A herein and has a bona fide intent to use those marks identified in the Intent to Use applications included in Appendix A.

WHEREAS, Xerox Corporation, a New York corporation, whose address is 800 Long Ridge Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06904 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the rights, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the marks, the goodwill symbolized by the marks, the business in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the marks identified in the Intent to Use applications, and the United States registrations and pending applications identified in Appendix A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey all rights, title and interest in and to, and to the use of, the marks and the United States registrations and pending applications of the marks identified in Appendix A, together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks, along with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the marks identified in the Intent to Use applications, and the right to recover for past acts of infringement.

20210591v2

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this agreement.

TEKTRONIX, INC.

Date: January 1, 2000

(Signature)

JAMES F. DALTON
(Printed Name)

lts: Vice President
(Title/Position)

20210591v2

APPENDIX A

COLORCOAT 04/18/1995 1,89	0,508
COLORQUICK 04/09/1991 1,64	0,278
COLORSTIX 11/21/1995 1,93	6,652
MADE FOR EACH OTHER 10/03/1995 1,92	4,595
PHASER 09/26/1995 1,92	1,490
PHASER 12/22/1998 2,21	2,423
PHASERSHARE 09/16/1997 2,09	8,000
TEKCOLOR 12/02/1997 2,11	7,143
TEKCOLOR 11/25/1997 2,114	4,910
TEKCOLOR & Design [Palette Symbol] 11/25/1997 2,11	4,905
MARK FILING DATE APPL NO. COLORRICH MAILED Pend	
Ink Stick Configuration (340/350/360 -C) 02/17/1998 75/4	35,789
Ink Stick Configuration (340/350/360 - K) 02/17/1998 75/4	35,777
Ink Stick Configuration (340/350/360 -M) 02/17/1998 75/4	35,778
Ink Stick Configuration (340/350/360 -Y) 02/17/1998 75/4	35,788
Ink Stick Design (340/350/360-C) 04/13/1998 75/4	66,489
Ink Stick Design (340/350/360-K) 04/13/1998 75/4	66,460
Ink Stick Design (340/350/360-M) 04/13/1998 75/4	66,921
· ·	66,922
	27,574
Ink Stick Design (Swift-K) 07/27/1998 75/5	27,576

20210591v2

STATE OF COUNTY OF

, before me, Public in and for the State of , personally appeared , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same in his or her authorized capacity and that, by his or her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he or she acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



(Notarial Seal)



20212397V1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 02/22/2000